

Interested and Affected Party

ROYAL HASKONINGDHV (PTY) LTD

21 Woodlands Drive
Building 5
Country Club Estate
Woodmead
Johannesburg
2191
South Africa
+27 87 352 1500 T
+27 11 798 6005 F
johannesburg@rhdhv.com E
royalhaskoningdhv.com W

Date: 18 March 2025 Contact name: Sibongile Gumbi
Your reference: N/A Telephone: 087 352 1506

Our reference: MD6264-RHD-XX-XX-CO-X- Email: Sibongile.gumbi@rhdhhv.com

0001

Classification: Project related

Enclosures Environmental Authorisation

Dear Interested and Affected Party

ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION - GAUT 002/24-25/E0003: ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT (ESIA) FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW MALTING PLANT SITED ON GRACEVIEW INDUSTRIAL PARK WITHIN THE MIDVAAL LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, IN SEDIBENG DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY, GAUTENG PROVINCE

The Gauteng Department of Agriculture, Rural Development and Environment (GDARDE) has granted a positive Environmental Authorisation to Soufflet Malt (Pty) Ltd in respect of the aforementioned project in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998) (as amended): GN R. 324 - 327. The EA was issued on 07 March 2025.

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION

In accordance with Regulation 4 (2) of the EIA Regulations 2014 (as amended), the applicant must in writing within fourteen (14) calendar days of the date of the EA notify all registered Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) of the decision. A full copy of the EA, outlining the conditions of approval for the proposed projects can be accessed from Royal HaskoningDHV's website (https://global.royalhaskoningdhv.com/countries/southern-africa/environmental-reports) and has been attached to this letter.

NOTICE OF APPEAL PROCESS

In terms of Regulation 4(1) of the National Appeal Regulations, 2014 (GN R.993), an appellant must submit the appeal to the Appeal Administrator, and a copy of the appeal to the applicant, any registered Interested and Affected Party (I&AP) and any Organ of State with interest in the matter within 20 days from:





a) The date that the notification of the decision for an application for an environmental authorisation was sent to the registered Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) by the applicant (i.e. 18 March 2024).

An appeal submission must be accompanied by:

- A statement setting out the grounds of appeal;
- ii. Supporting documentation which is referred to in the appeal submission; and
- iii. A statement, including supporting documentation, by the appellant to confirm compliance with regulation 4(1) of the National Appeals Regulations, 2014 (GN R.993).

Please quote the correct GDARDE Ref No. for the appeal: GAUT 002/24 - 25/ E0003

Any parties wishing to appeal any aspect of the decision must lodge a notice of intention to appeal with the GDARDE using the below methods to the Appeals Administrator:

By Email: appeals@gauteng.gov.za

By Fax: 011 240 3158/2700

By Post: P O Box 8769, Johannesburg ,2000

By Hand: 56 Eloff Street, Umnotho House, 23rd Floor, Johannesburg, 2000

Applicant: Soufflet Malt (Pty) Ltd

Mr Jeremy Antier

377 Rivonia Boulevard,

Edenburg Sandton 2128

Royal HaskoningDHV: Sibongile Gumbi (Royal HaskoningDHV)

PO Box 867, Gallo Manor, 2052

Tel: 087 352 1506

Email: Sibongile.gumbi@rhdhhv.com

For further enquiries on the appeal process and how to obtain the prescribed appeal form, contact the Department at 011 240 3236 or email appeals@gauteng.gov.za. The appeal form is also available on the GDARDE website: www.gauteng.gov.za.

More information about this decision is contained in the attached Environmental Authorisation.

Yours Sincerely

18 March 2025 MD6264-RHD-XX-XX-CO-X-0001 2/3



Sibongile Gumbi

Environmental Assessment Practitioner Mobility & Infrastructure

18 March 2025 MD6264-RHD-XX-XX-CO-X-0001 3/3